ORDINANCE NO. 272

AN ORDINANCE CANCELLING CERTAIN LIENS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2702; PROVIDING FOR THE PAY-MENT OF AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE CANCELLED LIENS FROM THE SEWER SERVICE FUND TO THE LIEN FUND.

Recitals:

1. Assessments for a sewer improvement were imposed on the following lots in the following amounts by the terms of Ordinance No. 2702:

Lot 7, Block 14, Hazelwood Addition	\$ 142.68
Lot 8, Block 14, Hazelwood Addition	142.68
Lot 5, Block 14, Hazelwood Addition	142.68
Lot 6, Block 14, Hazelwood Addition	142.68
Lot 4, Block 15, Hazelwood Addition	142.68

2. The above lots were assessed in the name of C. H. Bender, and were in addition to other assessments made in Hazelwood Addition.

3. Lots 7 and 8 and the East (2) One-half of Lots 5 and 6, Block 14, and Lot 4, Block 15 of Hazelwood Addition are subject to flood, thus the special improvement by way of a sewer does not specifically benefit the lots and parts of lots above mentioned.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1:

The recorder is authorized and directed to cancel the liens assessed by Ordinance No. 2702 as against the following described lots or portions thereof: in the following amounts:

Lot 7, Block 14, Hazelwood Addition	\$ 142.68
Lot 8, Block 14, Hazelwood Addition	142.68
East } of Lot 6, Block 14, Hazelwood Addition	71.34
East 2 of Lot 5, Block 14, Hazelwood Addition	71.34
Lot 4, Block 15, Hazelwood Addition	142.68

The recorder is directed to make the appropriate entries to effect the cancellation of the liens or portions thereof above described.

Section 2:

The recorder is directed to transfer the sum of \$570.72 from the Sewer Service Fund to the Lien Fund to offset the cancellation of the above liens.

Passed by the Council December 12, 1956 Approved by the Mayor: December 12, 1956

ATTEST: Attes Phuson